
DocuSign Envelope ID: 80883569·32BA-48D7•BF25•AC20E5175737 

NAP A COUNTY AGREEMENT NO. 180001B 
AMENDMENT NO. 1 

THIS AMENDMENT NO. 1 TO AGREEMENT NO.180001B is effective as of this of 
_________ 202_, by and between NAPA COUNTY, apolitical subdivision of the 
State of California, hereinafter referred to as COUNTY," and CALIFORNIA STATE 
UNIVERSITY, FRESNO FOUNDATION, a California Public Agency whose mailing address is 
4910 N. Chestnut Ave., Fresno, CA 93726, hereinafter referred to as "CONTRACTOR." 
COUNTY and CONTRACTOR may be referred to below collectively as "Parties" and 
individually as "Party." 

RECITALS 

WHEREAS, as of July 1, 2021, COUNTY and CONTRACTOR entered into Napa County 
Agreement No. l 80001B (hereinafter referred to as "Agreement") for CONTRACTOR to provide 
COUNTY's Health and Human Services Agency's Child Welfare Services (CWS) staff, and 
others as specified by COUNTY, direct Child Welfare Title IV-E training; and 

WHEREAS, as of the effective date of this Amendment No. 1, the Parties wish to amend the 
Agreement to increase the contract maximum through June 30, 2022; replace Exhibit A (Scope of 
Work) with Exhibit A-1 (Scope of Work) to reflect a new contract maximum; and replace Exhibit B 
(Compensation) with Exhibit B-1 (Compensation) to increase the number of training days from 16 
days to 21 days to allow for additional staff training. 

TERMS 

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the adequacy and receipt of which are 
hereby acknowledged, the Parties amend the Agreement, as follows: 

1. The maximum amount of payment on Page 1 of the Agreement from the effective date of
this Amendment No. 1 through June 30, 2022 shall be Ninety-Seven Thousand Nine­
Hundred Seventy-Three Dollars ($97,973.00), reflecting an increase ofTwency�One
Thousand and Thirty-Eight Dollars ($21,038.00) provided however, that such amounts
shall not be construed as guaranteed sums, and compensation shall be based upon
services actually rendered and expenses actually incurred.

2. Exhibit A is hereby replaced in its entirety with "Exhibit A-1" attached hereto and
incorporated by this reference as set forth herein; all references in the Agreement to Exhibit
"A'' shall refer to "Exhibit A-1'' from the effective date of this Amendment No. 1.

3. Exhibit Bis hereby replaced in its entirety with ''Exhibit B-1" attached hereto and
incorporated by this reference as set forth herein; all references in the Agreement to EKhibit
"B'' shall refer to "Exhibit B-1" from the effective date of this Amendment No. 1.

4. Except as provided above, the tenns and conditions of the Agreement shall remain in full
force and effect as originally approved and last amended.

1 

Cc\HHS\HHS General\Contrncts\' Am I UC Fresno 












